
MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Montgomery     Oct. 23, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Fairmont                 70    1    6   14   17   32   39   49  16:12.6  1:28.0 
  2 Blue Earth Area          78    8   12   18   19   21   35   46  16:22.4  0:51.0 
  3 Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B    113   10   13   24   30   36   38   42  16:35.8  1:16.0 
  4 Mankato Loyola          154   11   27   33   40   43   57   76  16:55.0  0:58.0 
  5 St James                167    3   29   37   44   54   67   75  16:56.0  1:55.0 
  6 Jackson Cty Central     175   16   22   31   51   55   61   72  17:02.4  1:09.0 
  7 MtLake/Butterfd/Odin    203    2    5   48   64   84   98       17:12.4  3:19.0 
  8 Madelia-Truman          223    7   28   52   66   70   74   89  17:20.6  2:34.0 
  9 St Peter                273    9   41   45   86   92   99  100  17:45.8  3:38.0 
 10 Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp    276   25   26   68   69   88  104       17:50.4  2:23.0 
 11 NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm   284   20   56   59   71   78   91       17:51.8  2:08.0 
 12 Lcwm/Nicollet           303    4   47   79   80   93   94  106  18:03.6  3:45.0 
 13 Montgomery-Lonsdale     326   50   53   63   73   87            18:10.4  1:34.0 
 14 Martin County West      337   23   34   81   96  103  105       18:39.4  4:13.0 
 15 Maple River             344   15   60   77   95   97  101  102  18:36.0  3:52.0 
 16 LeSueur-Henderson       350   58   62   65   82   83   85   90  18:23.6  1:09.0 
Incomplete Teams: Sibley East, Watervll-Elysn-Morris 
 
1. Fairmont 
 
    1  Lauren Friese, 9           15:26.0   
 
    6  Laura Hamp, 10             15:45.0   
 
   14  Jami Riley, 11             16:27.0   
 
   17  Kylie Dekkers, 11          16:31.0   
 
   32  Sarah Vanasse, 11          16:54.0   
 
   39  Tracy Thiesse, 8           17:10.0   
 
   49  Leah Bankson, 12           17:30.0   
 
Total Time = 1:21:03.0     Total Places = 70 
 
 
 
2. Blue Earth Area 
 
    8  Courtney Grandgenett, 9    15:45.0   
 
   12  Rylee Wagner, 10           16:22.0   
 
   18  Miranda Murray, 12         16:34.0   
 
   19  Lanay Walker, 10           16:35.0   
 
   21  Marissia Hagedorn, 9       16:36.0   
 
   35  Mandy Warmka, 11           17:04.0   
 
   46  Lindsey Ankeny, 10         17:25.0   
 
Total Time = 1:21:52.0     Total Places = 78 
 
 
 
3. Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B 
 
   10  Merideth Hentges, 9        15:50.0   
 
   13  Emily Turner, 10           16:26.0   
 
   24  Kelcey Olson, 9            16:45.0   
 
   30  Chelsea Garrison, 10       16:52.0   
 
   36  Cassie Cselovski, 10       17:06.0   
 
   38  Amy Green, 9               17:09.0   
 
   42  Emily Grandprey, 11        17:17.0   
 
Total Time = 1:22:59.0     Total Places = 113 
 

 
 
4. Mankato Loyola 
 
   11  Nyeyoup Gach, 7            16:21.0   
 
   27  Abby Volmary, 10           16:48.0   
 
   33  Meghan Henriksen, 9        16:56.0   
 
   40  Gerae Stack, 11            17:11.0   
 
   43  Quinn Adams, 10            17:19.0   
 
   57  Justine Compton, 7         17:46.0   
 
   76  Jennifer Flood, 10         18:33.0   
 
Total Time = 1:24:35.0     Total Places = 154 
 
 
 
5. St James 
 
    3  Cheyanne Bowers, 9         15:43.0   
 
   29  Mariah Mortenson, 9        16:52.0   
 
   37  Brittany Ammann, 9         17:07.0   
 
   44  Anna Menssen, 11           17:20.0   
 
   54  Erin Lindquist, 12         17:38.0   
 
   67  Sam Firchau, 12            18:14.0   
 
   75  Jessica Carvatt, 8         18:32.0   
 
Total Time = 1:24:40.0     Total Places = 167 
 
 
 
6. Jackson Cty Central 
 
   16  Angela Handzus, 8          16:30.0   
 
   22  Leslie Handzus, 10         16:37.0   
 
   31  Kinbrae Bezdicek, 10       16:53.0   
 
   51  Megan Johnson, 10          17:33.0   
 
   55  Hope Belknap, 10           17:39.0   
 
   61  Brittney Kruse, 10         17:59.0   
 
   72  Sarah Voehl, 10            18:24.0   
 



Total Time = 1:25:12.0     Total Places = 175 
 
 
 
7. MtLake/Butterfd/Odin 
 
    2  Sierra Harder, 11          15:40.0   
 
    5  Karina Fast, 10            15:44.0   
 
   48  Nadya Bucklin, 11          17:30.0   
 
   64  Jill Langland, 10          18:09.0   
 
   84  Ashton Nelson, 9           18:59.0   
 
   98  Hannah Hildebrandt, 12     20:29.0   
 
Total Time = 1:26:02.0     Total Places = 203 
 
 
 
8. Madelia-Truman 
 
    7  Laura Borkenhagen, 9       15:45.0   
 
   28  Sophie Haslip, 10          16:51.0   
 
   52  Andrea Hartwig, 10         17:34.0   
 
   66  Mariah Hartwig, 10         18:14.0   
 
   70  Lily Anderson, 9           18:19.0   
 
   74  Emily Hartwig, 11          18:31.0   
 
   89  Briana Bergeman, 8         19:09.0   
 
Total Time = 1:26:43.0     Total Places = 223 
 
 
 
9. St Peter 
 
    9  Morgan Osborne, 9          15:47.0   
 
   41  Sara Osborne, 7            17:13.0   
 
   45  Megan Kauffmann, 9         17:22.0   
 
   86  Brea Timmermann, 10        19:02.0   
 
   92  Maddie Baskfield, 9        19:25.0   
 
   99  Alison Peymann, 12         20:31.0   
 
  100  Natalie Regenschied, 11    20:47.0   
 
Total Time = 1:28:49.0     Total Places = 273 
 
 
 
10. Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp 
 
   25  Paige Burgstahler, 12      16:45.0   
 
   26  Ashley Froemming, 12       16:46.0   
 
   68  Kristi Kalk, 12            18:15.0   
 
   69  Johann Forst, 12           18:18.0   
 
   88  Petra Fokdal, 11           19:08.0   
 
  104  Emilee Lauwagie, 11        20:52.0   
 
Total Time = 1:29:12.0     Total Places = 276 
 
 
 
11. NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm 

 
   20  Kari Schumacher, 8         16:36.0   
 
   56  Anna Ibberson, 9           17:40.0   
 
   59  Leah Lax, 11               17:57.0   
 
   71  Kelsey Sellner, 11         18:22.0   
 
   78  Jessica Busch, 9           18:44.0   
 
   91  Liz Seidl, 12              19:16.0   
 
Total Time = 1:29:19.0     Total Places = 284 
 
 
 
12. Lcwm/Nicollet 
 
    4  Tara Roelofs, 9            15:44.0   
 
   47  Autumn Johnson, 8          17:29.0   
 
   79  Kendra Jackowell, 8        18:47.0   
 
   80  Elliot Lenz, 11            18:49.0   
 
   93  Katie Fjeldberg, 12        19:29.0   
 
   94  Sehwa Jo, 12               19:39.0   
 
  106  Leila Brenner, 12          22:07.0   
 
Total Time = 1:30:18.0     Total Places = 303 
 
 
 
13. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
 
   50  Ashley Gregor, 9           17:33.0   
 
   53  Diann Korbel               17:36.0   
 
   63  Kareena Tulloch, 12        18:09.0   
 
   73  Shayla Cuturia, 12         18:27.0   
 
   87  Jenessa Beulke, 11         19:07.0   
 
Total Time = 1:30:52.0     Total Places = 326 
 
 
 
14. Martin County West 
 
   23  Rachel Viesselman, 8       16:38.0   
 
   34  Jessica Kluver, 7          16:59.0   
 
   81  Naomi Posivio, 10          18:50.0   
 
   96  Kali Janssen, 12           19:59.0   
 
  103  Mikayla Hagen, 12          20:51.0   
 
  105  Nicole Peters, 12          22:03.0   
 
Total Time = 1:33:17.0     Total Places = 337 
 
 
 
15. Maple River 
 
   15  Rita Woitas, 12            16:27.0   
 
   60  Ally Keller, 11            17:58.0   
 
   77  Liz White, 10              18:33.0   
 
   95  Celina Wolf, 12            19:43.0   
 



   97  Becca Norgren, 7           20:19.0   
 
  101  Betsy Schultz, 9           20:48.0   
 
  102  Samantha Drager, 12        20:50.0   
 
Total Time = 1:33:00.0     Total Places = 344 
 
 
 
16. LeSueur-Henderson 
 
   58  Paige Yahnke, 12           17:47.0   
 

   62  Beth Hoffman, 12           18:08.0   
 
   65  Nicole Kaiser, 11          18:12.0   
 
   82  Rachel Bjork, 10           18:55.0   
 
   83  Maureen Savage, 11         18:56.0   
 
   85  Layla Mostaghimi, 12       19:00.0   
 
   90  Bethany Fixsen, 12         19:13.0   
 
Total Time = 1:31:58.0     Total Places = 350 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1        Hannah Miner, 9            15:15.0    Sibley East           
 
    2     1  Lauren Friese, 9           15:26.0    Fairmont              
 
    3     2  Sierra Harder, 11          15:40.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
 
    4     3  Cheyanne Bowers, 9         15:43.0    St James              
 
    5     4  Tara Roelofs, 9            15:44.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 
    6     5  Karina Fast, 10            15:44.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
 
    7     6  Laura Hamp, 10             15:45.0    Fairmont              
 
    8     7  Laura Borkenhagen, 9       15:45.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
    9     8  Courtney Grandgenett, 9    15:45.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   10     9  Morgan Osborne, 9          15:47.0    St Peter              
 
   11    10  Merideth Hentges, 9        15:50.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   12    11  Nyeyoup Gach, 7            16:21.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   13    12  Rylee Wagner, 10           16:22.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   14    13  Emily Turner, 10           16:26.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   15    14  Jami Riley, 11             16:27.0    Fairmont              
 
   16    15  Rita Woitas, 12            16:27.0    Maple River           
 
   17    16  Angela Handzus, 8          16:30.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 
   18    17  Kylie Dekkers, 11          16:31.0    Fairmont              
 
   19    18  Miranda Murray, 12         16:34.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   20    19  Lanay Walker, 10           16:35.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   21    20  Kari Schumacher, 8         16:36.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
 
   22    21  Marissia Hagedorn, 9       16:36.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   23    22  Leslie Handzus, 10         16:37.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 
   24    23  Rachel Viesselman, 8       16:38.0    Martin County West    
 
   25    24  Kelcey Olson, 9            16:45.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   26    25  Paige Burgstahler, 12      16:45.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
 
   27    26  Ashley Froemming, 12       16:46.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
 
   28    27  Abby Volmary, 10           16:48.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   29    28  Sophie Haslip, 10          16:51.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
   30    29  Mariah Mortenson, 9        16:52.0    St James              
 
   31    30  Chelsea Garrison, 10       16:52.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   32    31  Kinbrae Bezdicek, 10       16:53.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 



   33    32  Sarah Vanasse, 11          16:54.0    Fairmont              
 
   34    33  Meghan Henriksen, 9        16:56.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   35    34  Jessica Kluver, 7          16:59.0    Martin County West    
 
   36    35  Mandy Warmka, 11           17:04.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   37    36  Cassie Cselovski, 10       17:06.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   38    37  Brittany Ammann, 9         17:07.0    St James              
 
   39    38  Amy Green, 9               17:09.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   40    39  Tracy Thiesse, 8           17:10.0    Fairmont              
 
   41    40  Gerae Stack, 11            17:11.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   42    41  Sara Osborne, 7            17:13.0    St Peter              
 
   43    42  Emily Grandprey, 11        17:17.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
 
   44    43  Quinn Adams, 10            17:19.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   45    44  Anna Menssen, 11           17:20.0    St James              
 
   46    45  Megan Kauffmann, 9         17:22.0    St Peter              
 
   47    46  Lindsey Ankeny, 10         17:25.0    Blue Earth Area       
 
   48    47  Autumn Johnson, 8          17:29.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 
   49    48  Nadya Bucklin, 11          17:30.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
 
   50    49  Leah Bankson, 12           17:30.0    Fairmont              
 
   51    50  Ashley Gregor, 9           17:33.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
 
   52    51  Megan Johnson, 10          17:33.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 
   53    52  Andrea Hartwig, 10         17:34.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
   54    53  Diann Korbel               17:36.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
 
   55    54  Erin Lindquist, 12         17:38.0    St James              
 
   56    55  Hope Belknap, 10           17:39.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 
   57    56  Anna Ibberson, 9           17:40.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
 
   58    57  Justine Compton, 7         17:46.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   59    58  Paige Yahnke, 12           17:47.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   60    59  Leah Lax, 11               17:57.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
 
   61    60  Ally Keller, 11            17:58.0    Maple River           
 
   62    61  Brittney Kruse, 10         17:59.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 
   63    62  Beth Hoffman, 12           18:08.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   64    63  Kareena Tulloch, 12        18:09.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
 
   65    64  Jill Langland, 10          18:09.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
 
   66        Rachel Ling, 10            18:10.0    Sibley East           
 
   67    65  Nicole Kaiser, 11          18:12.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   68    66  Mariah Hartwig, 10         18:14.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
   69    67  Sam Firchau, 12            18:14.0    St James              
 
   70    68  Kristi Kalk, 12            18:15.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
 
   71    69  Johann Forst, 12           18:18.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
 
   72    70  Lily Anderson, 9           18:19.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
   73    71  Kelsey Sellner, 11         18:22.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  



 
   74    72  Sarah Voehl, 10            18:24.0    Jackson Cty Central   
 
   75    73  Shayla Cuturia, 12         18:27.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
 
   76    74  Emily Hartwig, 11          18:31.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
   77    75  Jessica Carvatt, 8         18:32.0    St James              
 
   78    76  Jennifer Flood, 10         18:33.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
   79    77  Liz White, 10              18:33.0    Maple River           
 
   80    78  Jessica Busch, 9           18:44.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
 
   81    79  Kendra Jackowell, 8        18:47.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 
   82    80  Elliot Lenz, 11            18:49.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 
   83    81  Naomi Posivio, 10          18:50.0    Martin County West    
 
   84        Cassie Rezac, 8            18:52.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris  
 
   85    82  Rachel Bjork, 10           18:55.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   86    83  Maureen Savage, 11         18:56.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   87    84  Ashton Nelson, 9           18:59.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
 
   88    85  Layla Mostaghimi, 12       19:00.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   89    86  Brea Timmermann, 10        19:02.0    St Peter              
 
   90    87  Jenessa Beulke, 11         19:07.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
 
   91    88  Petra Fokdal, 11           19:08.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
 
   92    89  Briana Bergeman, 8         19:09.0    Madelia-Truman        
 
   93    90  Bethany Fixsen, 12         19:13.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
 
   94    91  Liz Seidl, 12              19:16.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
 
   95        Carissa Pelant, 8          19:20.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris  
 
   96    92  Maddie Baskfield, 9        19:25.0    St Peter              
 
   97    93  Katie Fjeldberg, 12        19:29.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 
   98    94  Sehwa Jo, 12               19:39.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 
   99    95  Celina Wolf, 12            19:43.0    Maple River           
 
  100        Maren Miner, 7             19:49.0    Sibley East           
 
  101    96  Kali Janssen, 12           19:59.0    Martin County West    
 
  102    97  Becca Norgren, 7           20:19.0    Maple River           
 
  103    98  Hannah Hildebrandt, 12     20:29.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
 
  104    99  Alison Peymann, 12         20:31.0    St Peter              
 
  105        Madison Pratt, 7           20:39.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris  
 
  106   100  Natalie Regenschied, 11    20:47.0    St Peter              
 
  107   101  Betsy Schultz, 9           20:48.0    Maple River           
 
  108   102  Samantha Drager, 12        20:50.0    Maple River           
 
  109   103  Mikayla Hagen, 12          20:51.0    Martin County West    
 
  110   104  Emilee Lauwagie, 11        20:52.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
 
  111        Rachel Trueblood, 10       21:34.0    Mankato Loyola        
 
  112   105  Nicole Peters, 12          22:03.0    Martin County West    
 
  113   106  Leila Brenner, 12          22:07.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
 



  114        Sonja Sprandel, 9          23:03.0    Sibley East           
 
  115        Lindsey Asp, 9             28:35.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris 
 


